and Community Development Department's (HCDD) public hearing on the **Draft 2020-2024** Consolidated Plan and 2020 Annual Action Plan (Con Plan) and 2020 Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice (AI) scheduled for Tuesday, March 31, 2020 from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. has been postponed to April 7, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Public Notice Due to the COVID-19 climate, the Houston Housing

HCDD will be holding a virtual public hearing to receive input on the draft plans. There will be three ways to watch live, by television, phone, or online.

> **WAYS TO** PARTICIPATE LIVE Watch HTV AT&T U-verse (Ch. 99)

NEW DATE

Tuesday April 7, 2020 6:30 p.m.	Comcast (Ch. 16) Phonoscope (Ch. 2) Suddenlink (Ch. 4) TV Max (Ch. 98) Facebook Live	
	@HoustonHCDD @HoustonTelevision	
	Call In Phone: 281.925.7241 Conference ID: 41894326	
For additional inform	I be provided on HTV mation or to reques	st

quest accommodations at the public hearing (interpreter, sign language, or other), contact Ashley Lawson at 832.394.5438 or Ashley.Lawson@houstontx.gov.

The Draft 2020-2024 Con Plan and the Draft 2020 AI include five-year strategies to improve the quality of life for Houston's neighborhoods and families. View the Drafts of the

Plan and 2020 Al online at 2020-2024 Con www.houstontx.gov/housing/caper.html. Public comments will be accepted through April 16, 2020 on the Draft 2020-2024 Con Plan and the Draft 2020 Al. Public comments may to at

be submitted by electronically by email HCDDPlanning@houstontx.gov, or online www.houstontx.gov/housing/caper.html. Public comments will also be accepted by mail at HCDD,

ATTN: Planning, 2100 Travis Street, 9th Floor, Houston, TX 77002 or by phone 832.394.5209. Summaries of public comments and responses will be available in the final versions of the

2020-2024 Con Plan and/or 2020 AI. For specific questions or concerns about fair landlord/tenant relations, please housing or

contact Yolanda Jefferies at 832.394.6308.